



State of Wisconsin
2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



LRBa0904/1
JTK:cjs:rs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 16,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 7**

May 11, 2011 – Offered by Representatives ROYS, YOUNG, KRUSICK, HEBL and E. COGGS.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 15, line 20: delete the material beginning with “Unless” and ending
3 with “clerk.” on page 16, line 3.
- 4 **2.** Page 36, line 7: delete the material beginning with “. The agent” and ending
5 with “elector.” on line 13 and substitute “.”.
- 6 **3.** Page 38, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
7 page 39, line 2.
- 8 **4.** Page 39, line 13: delete the material beginning with “elector” and ending
9 with “3.” on line 14 and substitute “elector.”.
- 10 **5.** Page 41, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
11 with page 44, line 21.

1 **6.** Page 49, line 15: delete the material beginning with “In” and ending with
2 “envelope.” on line 22 and substitute “No elector who votes at the home, facility, or
3 complex with the assistance of the deputies is required to present proof of
4 identification.”.

5 **7.** Page 49, line 24: delete the material beginning with “, the” and ending with
6 “subdivision.” on page 50, line 1.

7 **8.** Page 51, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
8 page 52, line 8.

9 **9.** Page 53, line 22: delete the material beginning with “If” and ending with
10 “The inspectors” on page 54, line 3, and substitute “The inspectors”.

11 **10.** Page 55, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
12 with page 56, line 13.

13 **11.** Page 56, line 24: delete “or a copy thereof”.

14 **12.** Page 56, line 25: delete “, 6.86 (1) (ar), or 6.87 (4) (b) 1.” and substitute “or
15 6.86 (1) (ar)”.

16 **13.** Page 57, line 1: delete “or copy thereof”.

17 **14.** Page 57, line 13: delete the material beginning with “or a” and ending with
18 “1.” on line 14 and substitute “under s. 6.79 (2) or 6.86 (1) (ar)”.

19 **15.** Page 57, line 15: delete the material beginning with “or” and ending with
20 “thereof” on page 57, line 16.

21 **16.** Page 57, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
22 with page 58, line 3, and substitute “identification is required under s. 6.79 (2) or 6.86
23 (1) (ar) shall not be counted unless the municipal clerk or executive director of the

1 board of election commissioners provides timely notification that the elector has
2 provided proof of identification under this section.”.

3 **17.** Page 58, line 12: delete “(a), 6.86 (1) (ar), or 6.87 (4) (b) 1.,” and substitute
4 “(a) or 6.86 (1) (ar),”.

5 **18.** Page 59, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
6 with page 60, line 8.

7 **19.** Page 76, line 13: delete the material beginning with “and (3)” and ending
8 with “(3) (b)” on line 14 and substitute “, 6.87 (2), and 6.97 (1) and (3) (b)”.

9 (END)